Very Narrow Aisle
Turret Truck
MTC Series
1,000 - 1,500 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
MTC10-15
2 MTC Series
3

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MTC10 MTC13 MTC13 80 MTC13 LWB
1.3 Drive Battery
1.4 Operator type Seated / Stand-on
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 1 1.3
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 431 (2)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1783 1943 2063
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) Kg 6388 7077 8014 8563
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (1) Kg 5468/1920 6466/1911 7061/2252 7216/2647
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1) Kg 3860/2528 4390/2686 4985/3028 5184/3378
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 350 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 400 x 160 406 x 178
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 1(x) 2 / 1(x) 2 / 1(x) 2 / 1(x)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1080 - 1285 - 1435 - 1585 1080 - 1285 - 1435 - 1585
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 3290 2490 3990 4240
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 4280 3570 8070 8820
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 7337 6627 11127 11877
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 3020
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 (mm) 425
4.11 Additional Lift h9 (mm) 1980 - 2140 - 2720 - 3000
4.14 Stand height, elevated h12 (mm) 4705 3995 8495 9245
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 80
4.19 Overall length (6) (8) l1 (mm) 3538 (2) 3698 (2) 3818 (2)
4.20 Length to face of forks (9) l2 (mm) 4484 (2) 4644 (2) 4764 (2)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1220 / 1220 - 1425 -1575 - 1725
4.22 Fork dimensions (4) s/e/l (mm) 45 / 100 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B No
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 720
4.25 Distance between fork-arms   b5 (mm) 508 ÷ 720 508 ÷ 720 508 ÷ 720 508 ÷ 720
4.27 Width across guide rollers b6 (mm) 1275 - 1475 - 1625 - 1775
4.29 Reach, lateral b7 (mm) 990 - 1190 - 1340 - 1490
4.30 Reach, lateral from vehicle centreline b8 (mm) 390 - 490 - 565 - 640
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 70
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (5) Ast (mm) 1600
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2100 2250 2370
4.38 Distance to swiveling-fork pivot (6) l8 (mm) 1101 (2)
4.39 Lenght rotator arm    n (mm) 670
4.40 Width traverse frame B (mm) 1200 - 1400 - 1550 - 1700
4.41 Lost rotator width F (mm) 210
4.42 Transfer aisle width pallet 1200 x 1200 mm (7) Au (mm) 4140 (2) 4295 (2) 4410 (2)
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 9.9 / 10 10.4 / 10.5
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.33 / 0.42

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MTC15 SWB MTC15 MWB MTC15 LWB
1.3 Drive Battery
1.4 Operator type Seated / Stand-on
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 431 (2)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2063 2193 2388
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) Kg 8623 9454 10163
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (1) Kg 7615/2517 8153/2800 8482/3180
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (1) Kg 5272/3351 5899/3644 6207/3955
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 350 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 406 x 178
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 1(x)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1080 - 1285 - 1435 - 1585
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 4240 4740 5240
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 8820 10140 11640
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 11877 13197 14697
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 3020
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 (mm) 425
4.11 Additional Lift h9 (mm) 1980 - 2140 -2720 - 3000
4.14 Stand height, elevated h12 (mm) 9245 10565 12065
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 80
4.19 Overall length (6) (8) l1 (mm) 3818 (2) 3948 (3) 4143 (3)
4.20 Length to face of forks (9) l2 (mm) 4764 (2) 4894 (3) 5089 (3)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1220 / 1220 - 1425 -1575 - 1725
4.22 Fork dimensions (4) s/e/l (mm) 45 / 100 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B No
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 720
4.25 Distance between fork-arms   b5 (mm) 508 ÷ 720
4.27 Width across guide rollers b6 (mm) 1275 - 1475 - 1625 - 1775
4.29 Reach, lateral b7 (mm) 990 - 1190 - 1340 - 1490
4.30 Reach, lateral from vehicle centreline b8 (mm) 390 - 490 - 565 - 640
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 70
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (5) Ast (mm) 1600
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2370 2495 2685
4.38 Distance to swiveling-fork pivot (6) l8 (mm) 1101 (2) 1101 (3)
4.39 Lenght rotator arm    n (mm) 670
4.40 Width traverse frame B (mm) 1200 - 1400 - 1550 - 1700
4.41 Lost rotator width F (mm) 210
4.42 Transfer aisle width pallet 1200 x 1200 mm (7) Au (mm) 4410 (2) 4540 (3) 4735 (3)
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 10.4 / 10.5
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.35 / 0.4